TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stuart Weitzman, LLC		104/22/2005 I	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stuart Weitzman IP, LLC	
Street Address:	50 West 57 Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571208	A LITTLE OBSESSED WITH SHOES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-336-8000 Phone:

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com Correspondent Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chester Rothstein
Signature:	/Chester Rothstein/
Date:	06/23/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0143

Total Attachments: 2

source=weitz assign#page1.tif source=weitz assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 22, 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between Stuart Weitzman, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and Stuart Weitzman IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark A LITTLE OBSESSED WITH SHOES and United States Trademark Registration No. 2571208 for the mark A LITTLE OBSESSED WITH SHOES, as applied to "women's shoes" in International Class 25 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, grants, conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all renewals thereof and all goodwill associated therewith, and all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Mark (as applicable), with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

[END OF PAGE]
[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0145

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

STUART WEITZMAN, LLC

By: Stuart Weitzman Holdings, LLC

Name: Stuart A. Weitzman

Title: Manager

Acknowledged by:

STUART WEITZMAN IP, LLC

By: Stuart Weitzman Holdings, LLC

Name Stuart A Weitzman

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 06/23/2005